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Bayou City Collegiate Champ.

Golf Club of Houston
Humble, TX
Tournament Course
Dates: Feb 20 - Feb 22

Team

Arkansas

South Carolina
Charlotte

Houston

McNeese State
UTSA

Troy

Sam Houston State
Baylor

New Mexico State
Lamar

Louisiana
Southeastern Louisiana
Rice

Northern lllinois

288
290
291
293
294
294
294
295
297
298
299
301
302
304
311

Scores

+2
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+5
+6
+6
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+11
+13
+14
+16
+23
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Finish

1
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T20
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T30
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T30
T30
T30
T30
T40
T40
T40
T40
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T40

Bayou City Collegiate Champ.
Golf Club of Houston
Humble, TX
Tournament Course
Dates: Feb 20 - Feb 22

Player Team

Will Murphy South Carolina
Brett Hogan UTSA

Tolver Dozier Troy

Kolton Crawford Arkansas

Taylor Moore Arkansas

Raoul Menard Charlotte

Riley Davenport Charlotte

Grady Brame Southeastern Louisiana
J.J. Lindsey UTSA

Blair Hamilton Houston

Matt Scobie Houston

Martin Eriksson McNeese State
Travis Benson New Mexico State
Zach Coats Arkansas

Louis Bemberg Lamar

Keenan Huskey * South Carolina
James Lee * Rice

Vincent Martino * Houston

Zach Cabra Sam Houston State
Michael Perras Houston

Caleb Sturgeon South Carolina
Andreas Krokeide McNeese State
Kyle Jones Baylor

Fernando Cruz Valle Louisiana

Phillip Brennan Troy

Andrew Ertel Sam Houston State
JT Taylor Sam Houston State
Kyle Hodges * Sam Houston State
Josh Gibbons * Houston

Andreas Gjesteby Baylor

Matthew NeSmith South Carolina
Sean Kelly South Carolina
Robert Maclntyre McNeese State
Zander Gous Lamar

Alvaro Ortiz Arkansas

Jordan Wetsch Northern lllinois
Pat Beyhan New Mexico State
Lawrence Allan Southeastern Louisiana

Seth Gandy Charlotte
Ragnar Gardarsson McNeese State
Tyler Terry McNeese State
Filippo Zucchetti Baylor
Haraldur Magnus Louisiana
Bryce Alley UTSA

Mikkel Bjerch-Andresen Baylor

69
71
7
71
7
7
71
71
72
72
72
72
72
72
72
72
72
72
72
73
73
73
73
73
73
73
73
73
73
74
74
74
74
74
74
74
74
74
74
75
75
75
75
75

75
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Start

Finish
T40
T40
T40
T40
T50
T50
T50
T50
T50
T50
T50
T50
T50
T59
T59
T59
T59
T59
T59
T59
T59
T59
T59
T69
T69
T69
T69
T69
T69
T69
T76
T76
T76
T76

80
T81
T81

83
T84
T84
T86
T86

Player

Jake Tucker

Luke Moser
Alexander Levy
Victor Wiggins
Zander Lozano
Chris Verrougstraete
Roman Robledo
Joe Beck Il
Mitchell Meissner
Brett Walker
Mans Berglund
Luis Medina
James Anstiss
Thomas Strandemo
Raphael Denais
Tommy Economou
Kevin Reilly
Gregory Wiggins
Alan De Bondt *
Jake McCrory
Emmett Oh *
Daniel Brantley
Logan Boatner
Freddy Andersen
Garrison Lackey
Will Starke
Joo-Young Lee
Nick Thornton *
Emil Soegaard *
Luke Jerling *
Kyle Pilgrim
Gustaf Burenstam
Kenneth Fadke
Papito Gonzalez *
Jared Bettcher
Nicolas Echavarria
Eamon Bradley
Nick Huggins
Louis Kelly
Pierrick Fillon
Trey Johnson *
Paul Obermann

Bayou City Collegiate Champ.

Golf Club of Houston
Humble, TX
Tournament Course
Dates: Feb 20 - Feb 22

Team

Troy

Troy

Rice

Charlotte

UTSA

Louisiana

Houston

Rice

Rice

New Mexico State
Lamar

New Mexico State
Southeastern Louisiana
Louisiana

Northern lllinois
Rice

Rice

Lamar

Houston

Sam Houston State
Houston

Charlotte

Sam Houston State
Baylor

UTSA

South Carolina
Northern lllinois
Baylor

Arkansas

Lamar

Houston

Lamar

New Mexico State
Houston

Troy

Arkansas
Southeastern Louisiana
Northern lllinois
Louisiana

Northern lllinois
Rice

Southeastern Louisiana

75
75
75
75
76
76
76
76
76
76
76
76
76
77
77
77
77
77
77
77
77
77
77
78
78
78
78
78
78
78
79
79
79
79
80
81
81
82
84
84
85
85

Scores
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Team/Player (seed)

Bayou City Collegiate Champ.
Golf Club of Houston
Humble, TX
Tournament Course
Dates: Feb 20 - Feb 22

Total

1 Arkansas 288 288
T2 Taylor Moore (1) 71 71
T2 Kolton Crawford (2) 71 71
T9 Zach Coats (5) 72 72
T30 Alvaro Ortiz (3) 74 74
T81 Nicolas Echavarria (4) 81 81
2 South Carolina 290 290
1 Will Murphy (5) 69 69
T20 Caleb Sturgeon (4) 73 73
T30 Sean Kelly (1) 74 74
T30 Matthew NeSmith (3) 74 74
T69 Will Starke (2) 78 78
3 Charlotte 291 291
T2 Riley Davenport (3) 71 71
T2 Raoul Menard (4) 71 71
T30 Seth Gandy (2) 74 74
T40 Victor Wiggins (5) 75 75
T59 Daniel Brantley (1) 77 77
4 Houston 293 293
T9 Matt Scobie (2) 72 72
T9 Blair Hamilton (4) 72 72
T20 Michael Perras (5) 73 73
T50 Roman Robledo (1) 76 76
T76 Kyle Pilgrim (3) 79 79
T5 McNeese State 294 294
T9 Martin Eriksson (2) 72 72
T20 Andreas Krokeide (3) 73 73
T30 Robert Macintyre (1) 74 74
T40 Tyler Terry (4) 75 75
T40 Ragnar Gardarsson (5) 75 75
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Team/Player (seed)

Total

T5 UTSA 294 294
T2 Brett Hogan (1) 71 71
T9 J.J. Lindsey (5) 72 72
T40 Bryce Alley (2) 75 75
T50 Zander Lozano (3) 76 76
T69 Garrison Lackey (4) 78 78
T5 Troy 294 294
T2 Tolver Dozier (5) 71 71
T20 Phillip Brennan (4) 73 73
T40 Luke Moser (2) 75 75
T40 Jake Tucker (3) 75 75
80 Jared Bettcher (1) 80 80
8 Sam Houston State 295 295
T9 Zach Cabra (2) 72 72
T20 JT Taylor (4) 73 73
T20 Andrew Ertel (5) 73 73
T59 Logan Boatner (1) 77 77
T59 Jake McCrory (3) 77 77
9 Baylor 297 297
T20 Kyle Jones (1) 73 73
T30 Andreas Gjesteby (3) 74 74
T40 Mikkel Bjerch-Andresen (2) 75 75
T40 Filippo Zucchetti (4) 75 75
T69 Freddy Andersen (5) 78 78
10 New Mexico State 298 298
T9 Travis Benson (5) 72 72
T30 Pat Beyhan (1) 74 74
T50 Luis Medina (2) 76 76
T50 Brett Walker (3) 76 76
T76 Kenneth Fadke (4) 79 79
1 Lamar 299 299
T9 Louis Bemberg (3) 72 72
T30 Zander Gous (4) 74 74
T50 Mans Berglund (2) 76 76
T59 Gregory Wiggins (1) 77 77
T76 Gustaf Burenstam (5) 79 79
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Team/Player (seed)

Total

12 Louisiana 301 301
T20 Fernando Cruz Valle (1) 73 73
T40 Haraldur Magnus (3) 75 75
T50 Chris Verrougstraete (2) 76 76
T59 Thomas Strandemo (5) 77 77
T84 Louis Kelly (4) 84 84
13 Southeastern Louisiana 302 302
T2 Grady Brame (2) 71 71
T30 Lawrence Allan (3) 74 74
T50 James Anstiss (5) 76 76
T81 Eamon Bradley (4) 81 81
T86 Paul Obermann (1) 85 85
14 Rice 304 304
T40 Alexander Levy (1) 75 75
T50 Mitchell Meissner (4) 76 76
T50 Joe Beck Il (5) 76 76
T59 Kevin Reilly (2) 77 77
T59 Tommy Economou (3) 77 77
15 Northern lllinois 311 311
T30 Jordan Wetsch (1) 74 74
T59 Raphael Denais (5) 77 77
T69 Joo-Young Lee (4) 78 78
83 Nick Huggins (2) 82 82
T84 Pierrick Fillon (3) 84 84
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Individuals

Player (Team)

Rd 1

Total

T9 Keenan Huskey (South Carolina) 72 72
T9 Vincent Martino (Houston) 72 72
T9 James Lee (Rice) 72 72
T20 Kyle Hodges (Sam Houston State) 73 73
T20 Josh Gibbons (Houston) 73 73
T59 Alan De Bondt (Houston) 77 77
T59 Emmett Oh (Houston) 77 77
T69 Emil Soegaard (Arkansas) 78 78
T69 Luke Jerling (Lamar) 78 78
T69 Nick Thornton (Baylor) 78 78
T76 Papito Gonzalez (Houston) 79 79
T86 Trey Johnson (Rice ) 85 85
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Golf Club of Houston

Humble, TX

Tournament Course
Dates: Feb 20 - Feb 22

bayou LIty Lolliegiate Lnamp.

Par 3 Scoring Par 4 Scoring Par 5 Scoring
P. Brennan Troy 250 -2 B. Hamilton = Houston 3.70 -3 J. Wetsch N lllinois 425 -3
T. Dozier Troy 250 -2 K. Huskey S Carolina 3.80 -2 T. Economou  Rice 450 -2
L. Moser Troy 275 -1 W. Murphy S Carolina 3.80 -2 J. Lee Rice 450 -2
M. Scobie Houston 2.75 -1 R. Davenport Charlotte 3.80 -2 Z. Cabra Sam Houst 4.50 -2
D. Brantley Charlotte 275 -1 T. Moore Arkansas 3.80 -2 B. Hogan UTSA 450 -2
F.Cruz Valle  LA-LaFayet 2.75 -1 K. Crawford  Arkansas  3.90 -1 J. Lindsey UTSA 450 -2
M. Eriksson McNeese 275 -1 Z. Coats Arkansas 3.90 -1 L. Bemberg Lamar 450 -2
R. Denais N lllinois 275 41 S. Gandy Charlotte 3.90 -1 Z. Gous Lamar 450 -2
A. Ertel Sam Houst 2.75 -1 M. Eriksson ~ McNeese 390 -1 R. Gardarsson McNeese 4.50 -2
J. Beck Il Rice 3.00 E J. Gibbons Houston 3.90 -1 A. Krokeide McNeese  4.50 -2
Z. Cabra Sam Houst 3.00 E P. Beyhan N.Mex. St 4.00 E G. Brame SE La 450 -2
J. Lee Rice 3.00 E B. Walker N.Mex. St 4.00 E R. Davenport  Charlotte 450 -2
K. Reilly Rice 3.00 E M. Perras Houston 400 E R. Menard Charlotte 450 -2
J. Lee N lllinois 3.00 E L. Medina N.Mex. St 4.00 E L. Allan SE La 450 -2
J. Taylor Sam Houst 3.00 E T. Benson N.Mex. St 4.00 E R. Robledo Houston 450 -2
M. Meissner Rice 3.00 E A. Gjesteby  Baylor 400 E W. Murphy S Carolina 4.50 -2
B. Hogan UTSA 3.00 E A. Levy Rice 400 E F. Zucchetti Baylor 450 -2
B. Alley UTSA 3.00 E K. Hodges Sam Houst 4.00 E S. Kelly S Carolina 4.75 -1
R. Gardarsson McNeese 3.00 E A. Ertel Sam Houst 4.10 +1 V. Martino Houston 475 1
R. Macintyre McNeese 3.00 E B. Hogan UTSA 410 +1 M. NeSmith S Carolina 4.75 -1
G. Burenstam Lamar 3.00 E Z. Lozano UTSA 410 +1 C. Sturgeon S Carolina  4.75 -1
G. Wiggins Lamar 3.00 E J. Lindsey UTSA 410 +1 T. Benson N. Mex. St 4.75 -1
Eagles Birdies Pars

M. Perras Houston R. Menard Charlotte 7 |R. Macintyre McNeese 16

T. Moore Arkansas 5 |K. Jones Baylor 15

R. Davenport Charlotte 5 |B. Hogan UTSA 15

W. Murphy S Carolina 4 |T.Benson N. Mex. St 14

J. Lee Rice 4 |T. Dozier Troy 14

P. Brennan Troy 4 |Z. Coats Arkansas 14

G. Brame SE La 4 |A. Ortiz Arkansas 14

F. Zucchetti Baylor 4 |V. Wiggins Charlotte 14

K. Crawford Arkansas 4 |J. McCrory Sam Houst 13

M. Eriksson McNeese 4 |E. Soegaard Arkansas 13

J. Lindsey UTSA 4 |M. Meissner Rice 13

Z. Cabra Sam Houst 4 |J. Taylor Sam Houst 13

K. Huskey S Carolina 4 |S. Kelly S Carolina 13

J. Wetsch N lllinois 4 |W. Murphy S Carolina 13

A. Krokeide McNeese 4 |C. Sturgeon S Carolina 13

Z. Gous Lamar 3 |M. Bjerch-Andresen Baylor 13

L. Bemberg Lamar 3 |K. Hodges Sam Houst 13

L. Moser Troy 3 |F. Cruz Valle LA-LaFayet 13

M. Scobie Houston 3 |M. Scobie Houston 13

C. Verrougstraete LA-LaFayet 3 |L. Allan SE La 13

J. Gibbons Houston 3 |K. Fadke N. Mex. St 13

T. Terry McNeese 3 |A. Gjesteby Baylor 13
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1 Tournament Course 75.36 87

Bayou City Collegiate Champ.

Golf Club of Houston
Humble, TX
Tournament Course
Dates: Feb 20 - Feb 22

Average score per round

Tournament Course

Total Average Scores

75.36 87

Golf Club of Houston: Tournament Course

double D average
1 4| 381 9| 57 18 3 T 8] e +0.40
4| 4 +0.

21| 4| a12 8| 50 23 4 2 ° 3 033

2| 4| 412 +0.33
3 al] 373 7 56 18 5 1

17| 4| 443 +0.31
4] 51 528 13 [ 45 22 5 2 T 7 258 030
5 4 433 9| 55 14 5 4 4] 5] 528 +0.29
6| 4l 302 10 [ 60 1 5 1 14| 3] 199 +0.29
7| 3| 157 3| 50 31 2 1 31 4] 373 +0.28
8| 5[ 545 1 26 [ a9 10 1 11 4] 420 +0.28

9l 3| 217 +0.21
ol 3] 217 4 61 22

1] 4| 381 +017
10 4 372 12 [ 53 19 3

6| 4| 392 +0.16
11| 4| 420 9| 54 16 7 1 ol 21 372 015
12 4 313 14 || 64 7 1 1 61 31 177 +0.08
13 51 572 21 [ 49 17 15| 5] 575 +0.03
14| 3| 199 4 57 23 3 121 4] 313 -0.02
15| 5 575 17 | 56 11 1 2 13| 5[ 572 -0.05
16| 3| 177 14 | 52 21 8] 5] % 018
17 | 4| 443 8| 46 31 2
18 4 458 4] 60 17 5 1

GOLFSTAT COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM
Mark Laesch - COPYRIGHT © 2015, All Rights Reserved, Golfstat




Bayou City Collegiate Champ.
Golf Club of Houston
Humble, TX
Tournament Course
Dates: Feb 20 - Feb 22

Round 1

average
relative to par

hole par yards

71 3| 157 +0.40
5| 4| 433 +0.33
21 4| 412 +0.33
17| 4| 443 +0.31
18| 4| 458 +0.30
14| 3| 199 +0.29
41 5| 528 +0.29
3| 4| 373 +0.28
111 4| 420 +0.28
91 3| 217 +0.21
1 4| 381 +0.17
6| 4| 392 +0.16
10| 4| 372 +0.15
16 3| 177 +0.08
15| 5| 575 +0.03
12| 4| 313 -0.02
13| 5| 572 -0.05
8| 5| 545 -0.18
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Bayou City Collegiate Champ.
Golf Club of Houston
Humble, TX
Tournament Course
Dates: Feb 20 - Feb 22

All rounds

eagle

1 4 381 9| 57 18 3
2 4 412 8| 50 23 4 2
3 4 373 7| 56 18 5 1
4 5 528 13 || 45 22 5 2
5 4 433 9| 55 14 5 4
6 4 392 10 | 60 11 5 1
7 3 157 3| 50 31 2 1
8 5 545 1 26 | 49 10 1
9 3 217 41 61 22

10 4 372 12 || 53 19 3

11 4 420 9| 54 16 7 1

12 4 313 14 || 64 7 1 1

13 5 572 21| 49 17

14 3 199 4 57 23 3

15 5 575 17 || 56 1" 1 2

16 3 177 14 || 52 21

17 4 443 8| 46 31 2

18 4 458 41 60 17 5 1
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